(C) Contractor shall commence the Duties as soon as practical after receiving a notice to proceed from 
City. 

(D) Contractor shall complete all Duties within three to four weeks of the date of the notice to proceed. 

Section 4. Compensation 

(A) City agrees to compensate Contractor the sum of Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($4,700) 
for performing all Duties associated with Task #1. If Duties for Optional Task #2 are completed, 
it will add another Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($3,100) to the aforementioned total. 

(B) City agrees to compensate Contractor as follows for performing all Duties: 

Task #1: Signal Warrant & Operational Analysis ................... ........................ Lump Sum of$4,700 

Task #2 (OPTIONAL): Signal Timing Optimization ......................................